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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE FLOOD
DAMAGE-RESISTANT, ONLY CLASS 4 AND CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE
ACCEPTABLE FOR AREAS BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN
FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2

2. GARAGE WALLS AND CEILINGS THAT ABUT INTERIOR LIVING SPACES
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" "DENSARMOR PLUS" FIREGUARD J NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL ‘
BE 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES ON 2" X 4" WD. FRAMING @ 16" O.C. — - ‘
FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

4. AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH SELECTED SO THAT TILE L —
BACKER BOARD IS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL MATTHEW H. KRAGH
TYPICALLY GET WATER RESISTANT BOARD. REG# AR 9839

5. G.C.PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND
CEILINGS, AND INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE QUANTITY OF WATER HEATERS
NEEDED FOR HOT WATER SYSTEM. LOCATION(S) TO BE DETERMINED
BASED UPON SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

7. BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 13T LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO BEGINNING INTERIOR
WALLS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

8. IFTHERE IS NO SCREEN CAGE @ POOL/ SPA, A SAFETY FENCE SOUTH CAROLINA SEAL
AROUND THE POOLS IS REQUIRED. REG# AR 101418

9.  CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES, CLOSET STORAGE
SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS "BY OTHERS".

10. THE G.C.ISTO VERIFY ALL WINDOWS AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING
SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
INSTALL.

03.31.25

11. POOL DESIGN, FOUNTAIN AND LANDSCAPING BY OTHERS.

12. A MINIMUM 36" HIGH WOOD ALUMINUM, STEEL, OR COMPOSITE
RAILING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT L
PASS THROUGH AT ANY POINT (TYP.) G.C. TO VERIFY HANDRAIL ]
INSTALLED TO MEET A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH A DIAMETER
OF 1-1/4"- 2" OR PROVIDE A NONCIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH
EQUIVALENT GRASP ABILITY PERFORMANCE.

13. G.C.TO VERIFY POSITIVE SLOPE AT FINISHED FLOOR TO ENSURE
PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

14. MINIMUM OF 1/4" SLOPE FOR ALL ROOF DECKS AND 1/8" BALCONIES
TO ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

15. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE BY NO LESS
THAN 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD. DUCT WORK WHICH PENETRATES DRAWNBY:  SG
THE WALLS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE B B -
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF NO. 26 GAUGE SHEET METAL OR CHECKED BY: JD
EQUAL.

16. G.C.TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
LOCATION OF A/C PADS, POOL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL METER,
ELECTRICAL PANELS AND H.B. PHASE SD

PR NO 00000
17. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND OTHER SPECIFICATIONS.

18. REFER TO SHEET A7 FOR EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES. I_O W E R LEV E I_ P I_A N

19. G.C.TO COORDINATE ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS WITH SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0" ]
MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE FLOOD T
DAMAGE-RESISTANT, ONLY CLASS 4 AND CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE |
ACCEPTABLE FOR AREAS BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN - - ] I UTILITY ‘

|

FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2

ENTRY  PDR. L PANTRY |
MUDROOM o] I
|

SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" "DENSARMOR PLUS" FIREGUARD -

NOT FOR

2. GARAGE WALLS AND CEILINGS THAT ABUT INTERIOR LIVING SPACES { ** ] ***

CONSTRUCTION

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL == == ]
BE 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES ON 2" X 4" WD. FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

4. AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH SELECTED SO THAT TILE
BACKER BOARD IS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL g MATTHEW H. KRAGH
TYPICALLY GET WATER RESISTANT BOARD. B 0 : REG# AR 9839

5. G.C.PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND
CEILINGS, AND INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

NEEDED FOR HOT WATER SYSTEM. LOCATION(S) TO BE DETERMINED
BASED UPON SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.
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6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE QUANTITY OF WATER HEATERS }
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7. BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 13T LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO BEGINNING INTERIOR
WALLS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. - ]

8. IFTHERE IS NO SCREEN CAGE @ POOL/ SPA, A SAFETY FENCE SOUTH CAROLINA SEAL
AROUND THE POOLS IS REQUIRED. REG# AR 101418

9. CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES, CLOSET STORAGE
SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS "BY OTHERS".

3-CAR
GARAGE
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10. THE G.C. IS TO VERIFY ALL WINDOWS AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING MOTOR | 231" X 35'-1"
SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO COURT |
INSTALL. |
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11. POOL DESIGN, FOUNTAIN AND LANDSCAPING BY OTHERS.

12. A MINIMUM 36" HIGH WOOD ALUMINUM, STEEL, OR COMPOSITE T
RAILING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT

PASS THROUGH AT ANY POINT (TYP.) G.C. TO VERIFY HANDRAIL
INSTALLED TO MEET A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH A DIAMETER
OF 1-1/4"- 2" OR PROVIDE A NONCIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH
EQUIVALENT GRASP ABILITY PERFORMANCE.

13. G.C.TO VERIFY POSITIVE SLOPE AT FINISHED FLOOR TO ENSURE
PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

TO ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

15. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE BY NO LESS
THAN 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD. DUCT WORK WHICH PENETRATES
THE WALLS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF NO. 26 GAUGE SHEET METAL OR
EQUAL.

DRAWN BY:  SG
CHECKED BY: JD
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14. MINIMUM OF 1/4" SLOPE FOR ALL ROOF DECKS AND 1/8"' BALCONIES :
|
|
|
|
I
|

16. G.C.TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
LOCATION OF A/C PADS, POOL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL METER,
ELECTRICAL PANELS AND H.B. PHASE SD

PR NO 00000
17. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF

STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND OTHER SPECIFICATIONS.
18. REFER TO SHEET A7 FOR EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES. I\/\Al N LEV E I_ P I_A N
19. G.C.TO COORDINATE ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS WITH SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0" ]
MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
°
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ALL BUILDING MATERIALS BELOW THE BFE MUST BE FLOOD
DAMAGE-RESISTANT, ONLY CLASS 4 AND CLASS 5 MATERIALS ARE
ACCEPTABLE FOR AREAS BELOW THE BFE AS NOTED IN TABLE 2 IN
FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2

GARAGE WALLS AND CEILINGS THAT ABUT INTERIOR LIVING SPACES
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" "DENSARMOR PLUS" FIREGUARD

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED INTERIOR WALL TYPE SHALL
BE 1/2" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES ON 2" X 4" WD. FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
FINISHED AS DIRECTED.

AT PLUMBING WET WALLS, CONFIRM FINISH SELECTED SO THAT TILE
BACKER BOARD IS PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. WET WALLS WILL
TYPICALLY GET WATER RESISTANT BOARD.

G.C. PROVIDE SOUND INSULATION FOR ALL INTERIOR WALLS AND
CEILINGS, AND INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE QUANTITY OF WATER HEATERS
NEEDED FOR HOT WATER SYSTEM. LOCATION(S) TO BE DETERMINED
BASED UPON SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDER SHALL LAYOUT 1ST LEVEL SLAB PRIOR TO BEGINNING INTERIOR
WALLS, AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

IF THERE IS NO SCREEN CAGE @ POOL/ SPA, A SAFETY FENCE
AROUND THE POOLS IS REQUIRED.

CABINETS AND COUNTERTOPS, MIRRORS, PLUMBING
FIXTURES,APPLIANCES, SHOWER ENCLOSURES, CLOSET STORAGE
SYSTEMS, VANITIES AND MISCELLANEOUS MILLWORK IS "BY OTHERS".

THE G.C. IS TO VERIFY ALL WINDOWS AND DOOR ROUGH OPENING
SIZES WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
INSTALL.

POOL DESIGN, FOUNTAIN AND LANDSCAPING BY OTHERS.

A MINIMUM 36" HIGH WOOD ALUMINUM, STEEL, OR COMPOSITE
RAILING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT
PASS THROUGH AT ANY POINT (TYP.) G.C. TO VERIFY HANDRAIL
INSTALLED TO MEET A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH A DIAMETER

1-1/4" - 2" OR PROVIDE A NONCIRCULAR CROSS SECTION WITH
EQUIVALENT GRASP ABILITY PERFORMANCE.

G.C.TO VERIFY POSITIVE SLOPE AT FINISHED FLOOR TO ENSURE
PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

MINIMUM OF 1/4" SLOPE FOR ALL ROOF DECKS AND 1/8" BALCONIES
TO ENSURE PROPER DRAINAGE AT OUTDOOR AREAS.

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE BY NO LESS
THAN 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD. DUCT WORK WHICH PENETRATES
THE WALLS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF NO. 26 GAUGE SHEET METAL OR
EQUAL.

G.C.TO COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
LOCATION OF A/C PADS, POOL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL METER,
ELECTRICAL PANELS AND H.B.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND OTHER SPECIFICATIONS.

REFER TO SHEET A7 FOR EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES.

G.C.TO COORDINATE ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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